MINNESOTA OPIOID LITIGATION BACKSTOP FUND FEE APPLICATION GUIDELINES

In order to seek payment from the Backstop Fund, Counsel must apply for payment
through the Special Master (the "Application”) on or before 4:30 PM (CST) on March 13,

2024.

Each Application shall include the following information:

Firm Name(s)

Napoli Shkolnik PLLC

Client(s) Represented

City of St. Paul,Minnesota

Total Settlement Amount Obtained for
Each Client

TheCity will receiveapproximately
$6,447,093.56rom the Distributors
Agreementindapproximately$1,446,089.14
from the Janssegreement.

Total Attorney Fees Claimed for Each
Client

Thefirm is cappedat 15%asperthe MOU.
15% of theapproximately$6,447,093.56
expectedrom Distributorsis $967,064.03.
15% of theapproximately$1,446,089.14
expectedrom the Jansseis $216,913.37.

Total Attorney Fees Awarded for Each
Client From the National Contingency
Fee Fund

Thefirm wasawardedb291,820.81n attorney
feesfrom the NationalContingencyFeeFund
from the Distributor SettlemenAgreementand
$66,006.99rom the Janssersettlement.

Total Attorney Fees Sought From
Backstop Fund for Each Client

Thefirm is thereforeseeking$675,243.22n
feesfor Distributorsand$150,906.38n fees
for Janssen$826,149.60s thetotal of those
two numbersandthefirm’s total attorneyfees
soughtfrom the backstop.




	Firm Names: Napoli Shkolnik PLLC
	ClientsRepresented: City of St. Paul, Minnesota
	Total Settlement: The City will receive approximately $6,447,093.56 from the Distributors Agreement and approximately $1,446,089.14 from the Janssen Agreement. 
	Total Attorney Fees: The firm is capped at 15% as per the MOU. 15% of the approximately $6,447,093.56 expected from Distributors is $967,064.03. 15% of the approximately $1,446,089.14 expected from the Janssen is $216,913.37. 
	Total Attorney Fees Awarded: The firm was awarded $291,820.81 in attorney fees from the National Contingency Fee Fund from the Distributor Settlement Agreement and $66,006.99 from the Janssen Settlement. 
	Total Attorney Fees Sought: The firm is therefore seeking $675,243.22 in fees for Distributors and $150,906.38 in fees for Janssen.  $826,149.60 is the total of those two numbers and the firm’s total attorney fees sought from the backstop. 


